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Hon. Thomas Ross, Mayor  

THE CITY OF MINOT ACTION PLAN SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT #10 

The City is making adjustments to the activity budgets in the Action Plan as we work towards the 
closeout of grant B-13-MS-38-0001. These reallocations include adjustments to activity budgets where 
there are fund balances for closed and completed projects/activities, and reallocating money to project 
lines for which additional funds are needed to carry out adjusted activities.   

This amendment is reallocating funds from the Anne Street Bridge Planning Study activity in the amount 
of $11,558.72 into the Round 4 Administration and Round 4 Demolition Urgent Need activities. 
 

Method of Distribution for Program Activities  

 

                  Project Activity Existing Budget
Proposed 

Reallocation
New Budget 

amount
R1 City of Minot Admin $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00
R4 Admin $463,817.98 $10,729.87 $474,547.85

Total $543,817.98 $10,729.87 $554,547.85
Anne Street Bridge 
Planning Study

R4 Anne Street Bridge Planning 
Study $50,000.00 ($11,558.72) $38,441.28

Total $50,000.00 ($11,558.72) $38,441.28
Resiliency R4 Resiliency $338,117.65 $0.00 $338,117.65
Total $338,117.65 $0.00 $338,117.65

R1 Repairs of Streets and Roads 
in FIA $6,529,926.56 $0.00 $6,529,926.56
R1 Street Reconstruction of 14th, 
16th, & 46th $2,168,994.00 $0.00 $2,168,994.00
R1 Street Reconstruction of 14th, 
16th, & 46th [E] $201,517.43 $0.00 $201,517.43
RI 55th Crossing Street 
Improvements $1,058,278.00 $0.00 $1,058,278.00
R1 55th Crossing Street 
Improvements [E] $559,382.01 $0.00 $559,382.01
R4 55th Crossing Street 
Improvements $1,147,452.97 $0.00 $1,147,452.97

Total $11,665,550.97 $0.00 $11,665,550.97
R1 Acquisition of Flooded 
Properties LMI $383,078.43 $0.00 $383,078.43
R1 Acquisition of Flooded 
Properties UN $1,825,688.66 $0.00 $1,825,688.66
R1 Buyouts of Flooded 
Properties LMI $369,562.44 $0.00 $369,562.44
R1 Buyouts of Flooded 
Properties UN $1,469,232.39 $0.00 $1,469,232.39

Total $4,047,561.92 $0.00 $4,047,561.92

Infrastructure

CDBG‐DR AMENDMENT #10 BUDGET TABLE

Administration

Homeowner 
Acq/Buyout
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R2 Acquisition of Flooded 
Properties LMI $145,167.95 $0.00 $145,167.95
R2 Acquisition of Flooded 
Properties UN $3,182,032.71 $0.00 $3,182,032.71
R2 Buyouts of Flooded 
Properties LMI $158,142.25 $0.00 $158,142.25
R2 Buyouts of Flooded 
Properties UN $508,629.41 $0.00 $508,629.41

R2 Relocation LMI $236,803.06 $0.00 $236,803.06

R2 Relocation UN $839,057.53 $0.00 $839,057.53

R2 Demolition LMI $238,665.48 $0.00 $238,665.48

R2 Demolition UN $557,952.52 $0.00 $557,952.52
Total $5,866,450.91 $0.00 $5,866,450.91

R2 - Acq LMI [E] $86,858.83 $0.00 $86,858.83

R2 - Acq UN [E] $1,846,154.64 $0.00 $1,846,154.64

R2 - Buyouts LMI [E] $11,407.36 $0.00 $11,407.36

R2 - Buyouts UN [E] $19,050.18 $0.00 $19,050.18

R2 - Relocation LMI [E] $55,449.53 $0.00 $55,449.53

R2 Relocation UN [E] $285,304.95 $0.00 $285,304.95

R2 Demolition LMI [E] $55,806.70 $0.00 $55,806.70

R2 Demolition UN [E] $534,307.50 $0.00 $534,307.50
Total $2,894,339.69 $0.00 $2,894,339.69
Homeowner 
Acq/Buyout/Relo

R3 Acquisition of Flooded 
Properties UN $2,311,568.07 $0.00 $2,311,568.07

Total $2,311,568.07 $0.00 $2,311,568.07

Homeowner 
Acq/Buyout/Relo/Demo 
[E]

Homeowner 
Acq/Buyout/Relo/Demo
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Citizen Participation  

This amendment to the Action Plan will be posted on the City’s website at www.minotnd.gov. Public 
comments should be addressed to Chris Plank, NDR Grant Administrator either through e-mail at 
chris.plank@minotnd.gov or the mail at City of Minot, PO Box 5006, Minot, ND 58702-5006. 

R4 Acquisition of Flooded 
Properties LMI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R4 Acquisition of Flood 
Properties UN $225,770.21 $0.00 $225,770.21
R4 Buyouts of Flooded 
Properties LMI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R4 Buyouts of Flooded 
Properties UN $1,314.14 $0.00 $1,314.14

R4 Relocation LMI $6,197.59 $0.00 $6,197.59

R4 Relocation UN $615,524.64 $0.00 $615,524.64

R4 05 - Demolition LMI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

R4 05 - Demolition UN $834,380.13 $828.85 $835,208.98
Total $1,683,186.71 $828.85 $1,684,015.56

R1 Reimbursement LMI $1,719,714.73 $0.00 $1,719,714.73

R1 Reimbursement UN $3,935,691.37 $0.00 $3,935,691.37

R4 Reimbursement LMI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

R4 Reimbursement UN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $5,655,406.10 $0.00 $5,655,406.10

Grant Total $35,056,000.00 $0.00 $35,056,000.00

Reimbursement

Homeowner 
Acq/Buyout/Relo/Demo


